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Except for 2014, the majority of survey
respondents have been U.S. Partners
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Over the years, there has been little
change among the partnership types

B Higher Education (university or college) B Ministry
m Non-profit or Non-Governmental Organization B Government Funded Organization (e..g state or local)
B Other (please specify) B Federal Agency (NASA Center or Affiliate)
© Foundation 1 School District
Educational Consortium I Science or Learning Center
Museum
2017 (n=147) 37% 14% 16% 9% 5% 3% % I
2016 (n=147) 35% 15% 15% 10% 9% 3% l
S—— TR E————

2014 (n=128) 17% 11% 3%4% 3% |
2013 (n=139) 12% 9% 6% 4% 3% |

2012 (n=126) 17% 9% 6% 6% |



Support for schools by the managing
organization or partnership has increased

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

B No, the partnership or organization
that manages GLOBE does NOT
provide equipment, materials or
monetary support to schools

64%

M Yes, the partnership or organization
that manages GLOBE provides
equipment, materials or monetary
support to schools

2017



Trend for primary funding source for GLOBE
management and operation is consistent

2017
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2015

2014

2013

2012

16%

12%

16%

14%

16%

16%

14%

5% 3%
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13% 6%
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12%

13%
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M Direct government funding (in
Ministry or Department)

® No funding is available for
GLOBE management and
operation

B Other (please specify)

B Government contract/grant
awarded by competition

M Participant fees received

B Government contract/grant
awarded without competition

 Foundation funding
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GLOBE Partners have consistently
worked primarily with public schools

16%1>%

20% | 16%

M Public School

M Private School

® Informal or Nonformal
Education organization

M Charter School

m District Office

m Magnet School

= Home School

 School for Special needs

M Other (please specify)



Secondary grades have consistently been
ranked as the one partners work with the most

m 2013 m 2014 w2015 m 2016 m 2017

5 -
Work with
the most

1 -
Work with  Secondary (Grades 7-9 Primary (Grades 4-6 or Secondary (Grades 10- Post Secondary/Higher Primary (Grades K-3 or  Informal Education
the least or ages 12-14) ages 9-11) 13 orages 15-19)  Education (Grades 12+ ages 5-8)
or ages 18+)



Very little change in the frequency of
accessing GLOBE website tools

4
(Not at all)

3

B—

(sometimes

2

—_—

(often)

(very often) 2015 Mean 2016 Mean 2017 Mean
LOBE Teacher's Guide 2.5 2.26 2.32
Data Entry 3.04 2.79 2.75
Visualizations 2.79 2.75 2.75
|-Collaboration Tools 3.34 3.21 3.22
@=mStudent Research 3.37 3.12 3.09




Teacher’s Guide has consistently been
considered easy to navigate

5=Very Difficult
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1 = Very Easy 2015 mean 2016 mean 2017 mean
=4=GLOBE Teacher's Guide 1.77 1.83 1.83
#=Data Entry 2.3 2.18 2.17

==\/isualizations 2.55 2.48 2.4
=@=Collaboration Tools 2.55 2.48 2.54
=>x=Student Research 2.43 2.38 2.35




News & Events consistently had high

levels of satisfaction

5= extremely dissatisfied
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1= extremely satisfied 2015 mean 2016 mean 2017 mean
——0—The information reported in News & 18 1.65 173
Events
—A— Ability to navigate the GLOBE website 2.24 2.08 2.11
=sk=Search Function 2.43 2.28 2.16
—+—Ability to enter data into the GLOBE 59 504 517
database

=>¢=Collaboration tools 2.56 2.36 2.39
=@-Data visualization tools 2.57 2.29 2.44




Since 2013, general trend of increased
participation in meetings and events

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

== GLOBE Regional meetings

== GLOBE Annual Meeting

== Regional GLOBE events

=== None, | did not participate in
any GLOBE events last year



Participation in other GLOBE activities
has not been as consistent

GLOBE Webinars

Campaigns (i.e. SCRC, Surface

Temperatue)

== Satellite Missions (i.e.
CloudSat)

==ie=GLOBE Competitions

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017



The Director’s Letter has become one of
the primary ways to receive GLOBE news

! 26%
- i ==GLOBE Director's
3% . Letter

=@—from my
Country
Coordinator

17%

== GLOBE listservs

GLOBE social
media

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017



Meanwhile, GLOBE’s e-Newsletter has
dropped in popularity

=9—GLOBE's e-
Newsletter

GLOBE's website

> 22%

from GLOBE
Community
Support Team
(formerly GLOBE
Help Desk)

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
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Getting information from partners on
events and achievements is challenging

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

B Provided information to
GIO communications

® Did not provide
information to GIO
communications



Not having activities or events to report
continues to be one of the main reasons

2017

2016

2015

2014

13%

10%

16% 5%

18% 8%

22%

W No activities or events to report

® No time/too busy with other
partner activities

M other

B Unaware of opportunity to
share information with GPO
communications

B Not sure who to give my
information to

m Difficulty contacting GPO
communications



Most communication among partners
takes place on a monthly basis

100%

80%

60%
E monthly

40%
B weekly

20%

0%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017




Partners use a variety of venues to
communicate with each other

B e-Mail H Meetings or conferences M Phone ESkype M Social media  Organized GLOBE Watercooler Discussions

2017 32% 25% 28% 26%
2016 33% 27% 26% 24%

2015 45% 28% 24% 22%

2014 84% 34% 42% 23% 16% 23%

2013 89% 35% 39% 26% 18%

2012 96% 43% 30% 18%



Though collaboration among Partners on
GLOBE projects have decreased...

80% W/\
70% -
60% -
50% -

M Involved in GLOBE-related
projects with other Partners

40% -
30% -
20% -

10% -

1 Not involved in GLOBE-

related projects with other
Partners

0% -

2017



...more than half reported collaborations
with GLOBE community members

2015

29%
collaborate

with GLOBE
\'[o) Partners

collaboration

21%
collaborate
with
Teachers

collaborate
with

Scientists

No

Collaboration

collaborate with

Scientists

2016

collaborate
with
GLOBE
Partners

22%
collaborate
with
Teachers

2017

collaborate
with
No GLOBE

collaboration Partners

21%
collaborate
with

Teacher

9%
collaborate with
Scientist



Since 2014, collaborations with
government agencies or NGOs decreased

® Not involved in
collaboration with
government agencies
or NGOs

¥ Involved in
collaboration with
government agencies
or NGOs

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017



Since 2013, many of the GLOBE
resources are being used more often

Not
used

often <o— . =@-GLOBE Science
~ Data Entry

GLOBE Data

Visualization

=3¢=GLOBE Training
website

/ =#=GLOBE Teacher's
Guide

GLOBE Website

Used
often

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017



Atmosphere is the most frequently used
protocol and learning activity

Not
used
often

Used
often

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Land cover(Biosphere)
learning activities

«=@®==|and cover (Biosphere)
protocols

«==S0il (Pedosphere) learning
activities

== S0il (Pedosphere)
protocols

Hydrosphere learning
activities

==Hydrosphere protocols
Atmosphere learning
activities

e=f== Atmosphere protocols



Partners ranked protocols Cloud and Water
Transparency as most relevant to teachers

Atmosphere protocols Hydrosphere protocols

70% 40%

35% -

60% -

30% -
50% -

0, -
25% B Water transparency

40% - protocol

H Cloud protocols
20% - B Water temperature

protocol
 pH protocol

B Air temperature
30% -

W Precipitation
15% -
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10% 59 -

0% - 0% -
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Partners ranked Soil Characterization and
Land Cover Site as most relevant to teachers

Soil (pedosphere) protocols
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M Soil characterization
M Soil temperature

H Soil pH

Land cover protocols
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B Land cover sample site
protocol

Biometry protocol

® Manual Land Cover
mapping protocol



Training is consistently ranked as the
highest priority among partner activities

‘ I Providing training or training new teachers

2017

M Recruiting new teachers to GLOBE

2016 B Mentoring and supporting newly trained

GLOBE teachers

H Securing funding to support GLOBE-related

2015 activities in the local service area

B Developing and maintaining collaborative
relationships with other GLOBE partners

2014

B Actively engaging in GLOBE communications
via social media

2013 B Maintaining current records of GLOBE
schools/teachers in your
country/partnership's local service area on

' ' the GLOBE website

Lowest Highest
priority priority




The frequency of in-service teacher
trainings has remained fairly constant

2017 19% 16% 4% 9%

2016 22% 19% 2% 59

2015 21% 14% 9% 11%

2014 38% 22% 16% 6% 7%

2013 12% 9% 9%

2012 14% 5% 11%

M Once a
year

B Twice a

year

® Quarterly

= Monthly

® Never




A number of partners have never
conducted pre-service teacher trainings

2017 18% 11% 4%

i H Never
2016

] B Once a year
2015 24% 30% 17% 18% 9%

. u Other (please

specify)

2014 13% 5%

B Twice a year

2013

B Quarterly (once

2012 17% 16% 59%, every 3 months)




Overall, the practice of assessing the
quality of training has increased

No, | do not assess the
quality of the training |
conduct

M Yes, | assess the quality of
the training | conduct

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017



A variety of methods are being used
to assess teacher training workshops

W Teacher feedback after
2017 45% 42% 26% 17% workshop

m Survey or questionnaire
that | developed or

2016 43% 37% 30% 21% customized

B Workshop Satisfaction
survey

2015 59% 48% 35% 30% @ 26%

M Pre and post workshop
assessments of teacher
knowledge

2014 54% 46% 41% 19% " GLOBE evaluation form
(from GLOBE website)



Partners engage in a variety of activities
to support GLOBE trained teachers

B Provide supplemental materials (e.g.
implementation tips, classroom

activities)
2017
B Assist in instrumentation set-up and

use

M Arrange or participate in site visits to
schools to provide mentorship to
teachers

2016

B Provide refresher training sessions

2015

H Assist or support alignment of GLOBE
materials and resources to local,state
and/or national curricula requirements

2014 m Help teachers get funding or support

for implementing GLOBE activities

= Monitor accuracy of data collected

2013

= Monitor and provide feedback on data
reported

2012 . ]
I Facilitate a teacher listserv or

Facebook site




Partners’ alignment of GLOBE materials
has fluctuated over the years

® No, | have NOT alighed GLOBE
materials to meet state, regional
and/or national curricular needs

58%
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M Yes, | have aligned GLOBE
materials to meet state, regional
and/or national curricular needs
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